From: ccy012 <ccy012@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 7, 2021 2:20:37 PM

To: Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Brenda Barton <BBarton@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci
<LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Walter Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick
<SBolick@azleg.gov>;Russell Bowers <RBowers@azleg.gov>;Judy M. Burges
<burges@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll <FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Joseph Chaplik
<JChaplik@azleg.gov>;Regina Cobb <RCobb@azleg.gov>;David Cook
<dcook@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn <TDunn@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore
<JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham
<TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin <GGriffin@azleg.gov>;Jake Hoffman
<Jake Hoffman@azleg.gov>;Joel John <JJohn@azleg.gov>;Steve Kaiser
<SKaiser@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh <JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Quang Nguyen
<QNguyen@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne
<JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Jacqueline Parker <JParker@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne
<kpayne@azleg.gov>;Beverly Pingerelli <BPingerelli@azleg . gov>;Frank Pratt
<FPratt@azleg.gov>;Justin Wilmeth <JWilmeth@azleg.gov>

Subject: Full Forensic audit: 100% ballots scanning

Dear AZ Senators.
This audit affects a national election.

1. Why hasn't the Senate pursued the violation of Statute 16-624(A)? The Board of Supervisors is required to
transfer custody of election materials to the County Treasurer.

2. Audit must be conducted in the Maricopa County Tab & Election Center. IP addresses, internet connectivity,
nest cams, modems & routers (& all the data in them) should remain there, not be recreated in another location.
The taxpayers own the building, the chain of custody would be protected, & it is customary practice when
fighting over subpoenaed items to make them avail. at their physical location when it is impracticable to do
otherwise.

3. Has the Senate confirmed 100% of the ballots will be scanned using kinematic artifact tech, rather than just a
fractional amount?

4. Where is the court order to secure Irregular ballots under ARS 16-624(B)-as they are specifically named
separately from other ballots?

Thank you

Citizen

Chunlei Yang

On Tue, Apr 6, 2021, 11:23 PM ccy012 <ccy012@gmail.com<mailto:ccy012@gmail.com>> wrote:
AZ GOP Elected Officers,

Kelli Ward, you have warned us to prepare for more roadblocks from the Maricopa County Board of
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Supervisors. We reject this and request you meet with the Republican State Senators to discuss the following:

Arizona Revised Statute 16-624(A) states, "After the canvass has been completed, the officer in charge of
elections shall deposit the package or envelope containing the ballots in a secure facility managed by the county
treasurer, who shall keep it unopened and unaltered for twenty-four months for elections for a federal office or
for six months for all other elections, at which time he shall destroy it without opening or examining the
contents."

Judge Thomason's order states, "The County claims it has not stored the ballots with the County Treasurer as
required "because of ongoing litigation." The County states that it will deposit the ballots in the Treasurer's
vault, "as the law requires," only after litigation concludes. It is unclear why the County feels justified in
violating the law simply because litigation is pending, but claims that it cannot violate the law by complying
with the Subpoenas."

Why hasn't the Senate done something about the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors' violation of ARS 16-
624(A) by not transferring custody of election material to the County Treasurer?

We demand the audit be conducted in the Maricopa County Tabulation and Election Center where there are IP
addresses, internet connectivity, nest cameras, modems, and routers (and all the data in them) from "the scene".
Why would we disengage all of that and attempt to recreate it in another location? The taxpayers own the
building, the audit is funded by the taxpayers, the chain of custody would be protected, and it is customary
practice when fighting over disclosure and subpoenaed items to make said item available a their physical
location when it is impracticable to do otherwise.

The Senate needs to get Judge Thomason on the phone to get the matter on the record now. Demand access
pursuant to the order and ask the judge to hold the Board in contempt if they do not open the doors now. The
Judge made every point to reinforce the Senate's authority over the County.

We expect the GOP Elected Officers help see this done.

Arizona GOP State Party, Elected Officers' Email Addresses:

kelli. ward@azgop.org<mailto:kelli. ward@azgop.org>, tyler@azgop.org<mailto:tyler@azgop.org>,
lklein4@gmail. com<mailto:lklein4@gmail.com>, pam kirby@azgop.org<mailto:pam kirby@azgop.org>,
yvonne.cahill@azgop.org<mailto:yvonne.cahill@azgop.org>, sheila@azgop.org<mailto:sheila@azgop.org>,
josh.askey(@azgop.org<mailto;josh.askey@azgop.org>, chris king@azgop.org<mailto:chris.king@azgop.org>
On Sun, Feb 28, 2021, 8:00 AM ccy012 <ccy012@gmail.com<mailto:ccy012@gmail.com>> wrote:

Dear AZ Legislators:

We have had enough with the games. You are elected by the People. You cannot spout transparency only to
then trick and deceive the People.

WE DEMAND A FORENSIC AUDIT OF ONE HUNDRED PERCENT OF THE PHYSICAL PAPER
BALLOTS.

WE DEMAND JOVAN HUTTON PULITZER CONDUCT A FORENSIC AUDIT OF ONE HUNDRED
PERCENT OF THE PHYSICAL PAPER BALLOTS.

NO FRACTIONAL VOTES, NO FRACTIONAL AUDITS.
100%. NO LESS. NO MORE GAMES.
American people have realized another sarcasmic fact: why so many states spent millions of tax payers money

to buy dominion system it's because the election result could be easily controlled! No more, dominion system
has to go away for American election!
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Chunlei Yang
A Patriot,
773-372-5302
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